9th Floor, Magma House, 24, Park Street, Kolkata-700 016 
Telephone: +91 82320 87911/12/13  

Email ID: cheviot@chevjute.com; investorservices@chevjute.com; Website: www.groupcheviot.net 

Contact Person: Mr. Aditya Banerjee, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

CASH OFFER FOR BUY-BACK OF UP TO 2,50,000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP ORDINARY SHARES OF FACE VALUE 
OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH, REPRESENTING 3.99% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF ORDINARY SHARES IN THE ISSUED, 
SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY, FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE 
COMPANY AS ON THE RECORD DATE (DECEMBER 17, 2021), ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS, THROUGH THE “TENDER OFFER” ROUTE 
AT A PRICE OF ₹ 1,725/- (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE ONLY) PER ORDINARY SHARE PAYABLE IN 
CASH FOR AN AGGREGATE CONSIDERATION NOT EXCEEDING ₹ 43,12,50,000/- (RUPEES FORTY-THREE CRORES TWELVE LAKHS 
FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY) [“BUY-BACK OFFER/BUY-BACK”] 

1. The Buy-Back is in accordance with Article 83 of the Articles of Association of the Company, the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70 
and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures)

[...]

₹ 1,725/- per Ordinary Share, payable in cash. 

Buy-Back Size or Offer 
Size  

Number of Ordinary Shares proposed to be bought back (i.e., upto 2,50,000 Ordinary 
Shares) multiplied by the Offer Price (i.e., ₹ 1,725/- per Ordinary Share) aggregating to                      
₹ 43,12,50,000/- (Rupees Forty-Three Crores Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only). 

Company / CCL Cheviot Company Limited  

CDSL Central Depository Services (India) Limited 

Clearing Corporation Indian Clearing Corporation Limited 

Company’s broker Eureka Stock and Share Broking Services Limited, a SEBI registered Stock Broker

[...]

Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as the “Board”, which expression shall include the Committee of 
Directors empowered by the Board to exercise its powers, including the powers conferred by this resolution), the consent 
of the Board of Directors be and is hereby accorded to Buy-Back up to 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) fully paid-up 
Ordinary Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, representing 3.99% of the present total number of Ordinary 
Shares in the total paid-up Share Capital of the Company, from the members / beneficial owners (“Shareholders”) holding 
shares as at the close of business hours on Friday, December 17, 2021 (the “Record Date”), on a proportionate basis 
through the “Tender Offer” route using the Stock Exchange mechanism at a price of ₹ 1,725/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Only) per Ordinary Share (“Buy-Back Price”) payable in cash for an aggregate amount of                       
₹ 43,12,50,000/- (Rupees Forty-Three Crores Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only) (“Buy-Back Offer Size”) (excluding 
Company’s transaction costs viz. processing fees payable to SEBI, advisors/legal fees, newspaper publication expenses, 
brokerage, applicable taxes such as income tax, securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, etc., stamp duty and other

[...]

h) the Company shall not directly or indirectly purchase its own shares: 

(i) through any subsidiary company including its own subsidiary companies, if any; and 
     (ii) through any investment company or group of investment companies; 

i) the Buy-Back Offer Size i.e., ₹ 43,12,50,000/- (Rupees Forty-Three Crores Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only), does not 
exceed 10% of the total paid-up share capital and free reserves of the Company as at March 31, 2021; 

j) the maximum number of shares proposed to be purchased under the Buy-Back i.e., 2,50,000 Ordinary Shares does not 
exceed 25% of the present total number of shares in the fully paid-up share capital of the Company;